



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 15072 of 2026

Dandadhar Behera

....

Petitioner

Mr. A.K. Acharya Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S. Das, ASC

**CORAM:
JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER
01.07.2026**

Order No.

- 02.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner contended that in terms of the order dtd.22.06.2026 an affidavit has already been filed before the Registry on 29.06.2026.
3. Since the affidavit is not on the record, Registry is directed to tag the same and place the matter in the week commencing 6th July, 2026.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**